

Symbols: LVH .TSX Venture Exchange

LVFHF.OTC Pink

LVH. Berlin & Frankfurt Stock Exchanges

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Results of the Special Meeting of the Company's Shareholders

Vancouver, BC, March 15, 2013. Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc. (the "Company" or "LVFH") (OTC Pink: LVFHF) (TSX-V: LVH) (Berlin: LVH) (Frankfurt: LVH). Further to the Company's News Release dated January 11, 2013, the Company is pleased to announce that Shareholders' approval was received to all the resolutions proposed at the Special Meeting of the Shareholders of the Company which was held on Tuesday, March 12, 2013. Specifically, at the Special Meeting the Shareholders approved the consolidation of the Company's share capital on the basis of eight (8) old common shares for one (1) new common share and the Shareholders approved the change of the Company's corporate name in conjunction with the consolidation of the Company's share capital and the Company's name change shall be subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.lvfh.com.

On behalf of the Board of Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.

## "Jake H. Kalpakian"

President

*Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.* 

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved or disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Tel: (604) 681-0204 Fax: (604) 681-9428